
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ASHFORD ARCHERS RESULTS LIST 
27

TH
 INDOOR TOURNAMENT INCLUDING THE 19

TH
 KENT INDOOR TOURNAMENT 

 

Held on Sunday 11
th
 November 2007 at Homewood School, Tenterden 

 

PORTSMOUTH ROUND : RECORD STATUS 
 

Judges: John Poyner, Derrick Lovell, Roger McMullan           Lord Paramount: Tim East 

RESULTS 
GENTS RECURVE: 

 

Wayne Stocker Reading 60 569 36 
Barry Baker Tenring 60 569 35 
Paul Mulder Tenring 60 567 28 

  

GENTS COMPOUND: 
 

Andrew Humphreys Tenring 60 580 40 

Simon Baker Tonbridge 60 573 33 
Peter Warner Abbey 60 573 32 
 

GENTS LONGBOW: 
 

Ron Smith Hellingly 60 466 5 

Clinton Hill Tenring 60 456 3 
Graham Andrews Canterbury 60 430 4 
 

LADIES RECURVE: 
 

Jacqueline Gould Crown 60 575 39 

Pam Linacre CM&FB 60 540 20 
Diane Billenness Eastbourne 60 536 19 
 

LADIES COMPOUND: 
 

Hazel Greeves Ashford 60 559 19 

Hilary Essex Swan  60 558 19 
Anneka Humphreys Tenring 60 553 17 
 

LADIES LONGBOW: 
 

Stella Green Thanet 60 477 12 
 

JUNIOR RECURVE: 
 

Michael Simpson Crown 60 559 25 

Leah Smith Canterbury 59 470 8 
Stephanie Kenyon Crown 60 456 5 
 

JUNIOR COMPOUND: 
 

Daniel Barwick Ashford 60 555 17 

Philip Gower Canterbury 59 548 18 
     
 

OVERALL RESULTS 

GENTS RECURVE: 
 

Wayne Stocker Reading 60 569 36 

Barry Baker Tenring 60 569 35 

Paul Mulder Tenring 60 567 28 

Matthew Sharpe Ashford 60 565 28 

Barry Maytum Bourne 60 559 25 

Steve Smith Dover 60 558 25 

Steve Keys Swan 60 555 23 

Alan Batt Ashford 60 553 25 

Steve Palmer Tonbridge 60 553 21 

Ron Simpson Crown 60 552 24 

Matthew Slaney Ashford 60 550 32 

Paul Smith  Crown 60 550 25 

Chris Ellis High Weald 60 548 18 

Mark Harris Swan  60 546 24 

David Plowman CM&FB 60 546 24 

Adam Kenyon Crown 60 544 23 

Ken Garrett Allington 60 542 17 

Phil Holliman Black Lion 60 542 16 

David Thompson Ashford 60 540 18 

Kieran Batchelor Ferryfield 60 540 17 

Richard Cater High Weald 60 536 17 

Edward Knight Darentford 60 535 18 

Tim Mills Ashford 60 533 18 

Ian Barnes CM&FB 60 530 15 

Gary Pritchard Canterbury 60 529 12 

Peter Hagon Gravesend 60 522 13 

Gordon Brown  Ashford 60 521 14 

Kevin Doswell Hastings 60 520 15 

Matthew Hagon Gravesend 60 515 15 

Tom Penders Dutch 60 510 13 

David Potter Crown 60 510 13 

John Reynolds Ashford 60 509 12 

Dennis Saville Ardleigh 60 506 15 

Paul Smith  Dover 60 497 10 

David Jones Ashford 60 482 8 

Dave Faulkes Sutton 60 480 12 

Andrew Luker Darentford 54 439 13 

Mark Thompson CM&FB 60 432 7 

Lewis March TADSAD 55 334 3 

Lee Dewson Black Lion  DNS  

Steve Beels Crystal 
Palace 

 DNS  

     

     

     

     

LADIES RECURVE: 
 

Jacqueline Gould Crown 60 575 39 

Pam Linacre CM&FB 60 540 20 

Diane Billenness Eastbourne 60 536 19 

Louisa Bishop Darentford 60 530 15 

Marion Saville Ardleigh 60 527 12 

Pamela Hagon Gravesend 60 520 12 

Celia Stocker Reading 60 518 14 

Mo Rayworth Tonbridge 60 513 10 

Kay Holliman Black Lion 60 507 9 

Anita Baily Leaves Green 60 506 13 

Nicola Jones Ashford 60 494 12 

Linda Gawler Thanet 60 494 10 

June Miller Tenring 60 488 9 

Christine Taylor Tenring 60 457 4 

Shelia Pocock Canterbury 60 430 7 

Melissa Carter TADSAD 53 315 2 

Jennifer Batchelor Thanet  DNS  

Sue Beck Black Lion  DNS  

JUNIOR RECURVE: 
 

Adam Outram Darentford 60 570 34 

Michael Simpson Crown 60 559 25 

Leah Smith Canterbury 59 470 8 

Stephanie Kenyon Crown 60 456 5 

Liam Kenyon Crown 53 408 3 

Stephen Hagon Gravesend 57 362 3 

Dominic Faulkes Sutton 45 204 1 

S. Batchelor Ferryfield  DNS  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

S. Batchelor Ferryfield DNS 
 

RECURVE TEAM RESULTS: 
 

CROWN ARCHERS - 2221 
A.Kenyon / J.Gould / P.Smith / R.Simpson 
 

ASHFORD ARCHERS - 2201 
A.Batt / T.Mills / M.Slaney / M.Sharpe 
 

TEN RING  - 2081 
B.Baker / P.Mulder / C.Taylor / J.Miller 
 

CM&FB 
P.Linacre / I.Barnes / D.Plowman / M.Thompson 
 

GRAVESEND  - 1919 
P.Hagon / P.Hagon / M.Hagon / S.Hagon 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OVERALL RESULTS 

GENTS COMPOUND: 
 

Andrew Humphreys Tenring 60 580 40 

Simon Baker Tonbridge 60 573 33 

Peter Warner Abbey 60 573 32 

Bob Beaney Ashford 60 571 32 

Jim Lee Dover 60 570 40 

Mike Johnson Tonbridge 60 565 31 

Ken Hurkett Highstead 60 565 26 

John Martin Tenring 60 564 24 

John Miller Tenring 60 562 24 

Stan Crowther Allington 60 561 21 

Chris Ryder Dover 60 561 21 

Geoff Clay Thanet 60 558 20 

Bob Moore Swan 60 557 20 

David Cork Allington 60 555 17 

Simon Presnell Tonbridge 60 554 17 

Hans Wynen Dutch 60 554 14 

Phil Hutton Ferryfield 60 553 14 

Trevor White CM&FB 60 550 11 

Allan Plowman CM&FB 60 549 14 

Tony Henwood Ferryfield 60 544 14 

Peter Hibbs Swanton 60 544 11 

Pete Sansom Ferryfield 60 543 13 

Ted Essex Swan 60 541 9 

Peter Day Darentford 60 540 6 

Keith Billenness Eastbourne 60 539 15 

Mark Gowing CM&FB 60 537 8 

Arthur Goulding Friars Gate 60 535 7 

John Trinder Canterbury 60 532 10 

Chris Horan CM&FB 60 531 12 

Roy Kemp Hastings 59 528 8 

A. Aristodimou Sutton 60 525 9 

Graham Goldfinch Canterbury 60 512 7 

Graham Jones Ashford 60 510 7 

Gary Santo Ashford 60 508 5 

Richard Taylor Tenring 56 506 6 

Jack Stevens CM&FB  DNS  

Ray Stapley CM&FB  DNS  

Shaun Petri Darentford  DNS  
 

LADIES COMPOUND: 
 

Hazel Greeves Ashford 60 559 19 

Hilary Essex Swan  60 558 19 

Anneka Humphreys Tenring 60 553 17 

Rita Kemp Hastings 60 553 14 

Marian White Swan  60 550 16 

Kay Outram Sutton 60 545 9 

Theresa Gower Canterbury 60 540 10 

Margaret Plowman CM&FB 60 508 1 

Mandy Warren Sutton 60 491 1 

Rebecca Jones Canterbury 60 466 2 

JUNIOR COMPOUND: 
 

Daniel Barwick Ashford 60 555 17 

Philip Gower Canterbury 59 548 18 

Nigel Gower Canterbury 60 546 12 

Stephanie Jones Canterbury 60 463 3 

Robyn M Kenyon Crown 57 353 1 
 

COMPOUND TEAM RESULTS: 
 

TEN RING  - 2212 
J.Martin / R.Taylor / J.Miller / A.Humphreys 
 

SWAN    - 2206 
B.Moore / M.White / H.Essex / T.Essex 
 

ASHFORD  - 2195 
B.Beaney / H.Greeves / D.Barwick / G.Jones 
 

CM&FB   - 2167 
C.Horan / M.Gowing / A.Plowman / T.White 
 

CANTERBURY  - 2138 
P.Gower / N.Gower / J.Trinder / G.Goldfinch 
 

 

 

OVERALL RESULTS 

GENTS LONGBOW: 
 

Ron Smith Hellingly 60 466 5 

Clinton Hill Tenring 60 456 3 

Graham Andrews Canterbury 60 430 4 

Gordon Green Thanet 59 424 7 

Philip Faithfull Canterbury 59 413 6 

Bob Gawler Thanet 59 373 2 

Mike Mahoney Leaves Green 59 357 2 

Rene Le Bouedec Eastbourne  DNS  
 

LADIES LONGBOW: 
 

Stella Green Thanet 60 477 12 
 

OVERALL DOUBLE RESULTS 

DOUBLE GENTS RECURVE: 
 

Barry Baker Tenring 120 1137 31 

Steve Smith Dover 120 1119 28 

Paul Mulder Tenring 120 1116 20 

Alan Batt Ashford 120 1112 30 

Paul Smith (C) Crown 120 1105 27 

Matthew Slaney Ashford 120 1102 18 

Richard Cater High Weald 120 1095 32 

Ron Simpson Crown 120 1094 18 

Barry Maytum Bourne 120 1092 16 

Chris Ellis High Weald 120 1091 21 

Tim Mills Ashford 120 1076 20 

David Potter Crown 120 1026 16 

Dennis Saville Ardleigh 120 1007 14 

Paul Smith (D) Dover 120 1002 8 

David Jones Ashford 120 975 11 

Steve Beels Crystal 
Palace 

 DNS  

DOUBLE LADIES RECURVE: 
 

Jacqueline Gould Crown 120 1144 36 

Marion Saville Ardleigh 120 1047 15 

Anita Baily Leaves Green 120 1008 14 

June Miller Tenring 120 963 7 

Christine Taylor Tenring 120 913 5 

Sue Beck Tenring  DNS  

DOUBLE JUNIOR RECURVE: 
 

Michael Simpson Crown 120 1112 50 

Leah Smith Canterbury 119 918 15 
 

DOUBLE GENTS COMOUND: 
 

Simon Baker Tonbridge 120 1147 67 

Peter Warner Abbey 120 1143 62 

Jim Lee Dover 120 1141 71 

John Martin Tenring 120 1132 52 

Mike Johnson Tonbridge 120 1130 55 

Chris Ryder Dover 120 1119 40 

John Miller Tenring 120 1118 43 

Chris Horan CM&FB 120 1062 19 

Graham Goldfinch Canterbury 120 1053 16 

Richard Taylor Tenring 120 1039 16 

DOUBLE LADIES COMPOUND: 
 

Theresa Gower Canterbury 120 1084 23 

Rebecca Jones Canterbury 118 927 4 

DOUBLE JUNIOR COMOUND: 
 

Philip Gower Canterbury 119 1110 40 

Daniel Barwick Ashford 120 1104 28 

Nigel Gower Canterbury 120 1097 26 

Stephanie Jones Canterbury 120 932 5 

DOUBLE GENTS LONGBOW: 
 

Ron Smith Hellingly 120 933 13 

Clinton Hill Tenring 120 897 5 

Gordon Green Thanet 119 811 11 

Bob Gawler Thanet 117 716 2 

Mike Mahoney Leaves Green 115 663 5 

Rene Le Bouedec Eastbourne  DNS  

DOUBLE LADIES LONGBOW: 
 

Stella Green Thanet 120 979 23 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A SPECIAL THANKS GO TO : 
 

Derrick Lovell / John Poyner / Roger McMullan / Tim East / Homewood 

School / TenRing / The Fat Ox Inn  

 

Thanks to the Ashford Archers Members who helped 
 

Sponsored by 

69a Ashburnham Road, Ramsgate, Kent CT11 0BH 

Tel: 01843 851819   Fax: 01843 853169 

Email: enquiries@archery-ten-ring.co.uk      www.archery-ten-ring.co.uk 

TOURNAMENT ORGANISER : Miss H. G Greeves 

19 Birling Road, Ashford, Kent TN24 8BD. Tel: 07713 314657 

SESSION AWARDS 

SESSION A: 
 

GENTS RECURVE: 
 

Matthew Sharpe Ashford 60 565 28 

Alan Batt Ashford 60 553 25 

Steve Palmer Tonbridge 60 553 21 

LADIES RECURVE: 
 

Pam Linacre CM&FB 60 540 20 

Diane Billenness Eastbourne 60 536 19 

Louisa Bishop Darentford 60 530 15 

JUNIOR RECURVE: 
 

Stephanie Kenyon Crown 60 456 5 

Liam Kenyon Crown 53 408 3 

GENTS COMPOUND: 
 

Simon Baker Tonbridge 60 573 33 

Bob Beaney Ashford 60 571 32 

Mike Johnson Tonbridge 60 565 31 

LADIES COMPOUND: 
 

Anneka Humphreys Tenring 60 553 17 

Rita Kemp Hastings 60 553 14 

JUNIOR COMPOUND: 
 

Daniel Barwick Ashford 60 555 17 

GENTS LONGBOW: 
 

Graham Andrews Canterbury 60 430 4 
 

SESSION B: 
 

GENTSRECURVE 
 

Barry Baker Tenring 60 569 35 

Paul Mulder Tenring 60 567 28 

Barry Maytum Bourne 60 559 25 

LADIES RECURVE: 
 

Jacqueline Gould Crown 60 575 39 

Marion Saville Ardleigh 60 527 12 

June Miller Tenring 60 488 9 

JUNIOR RECURVE: 
 

Michael Simpson Crown 60 559 25 
 

 
 

GENTS COMPOUND: 
 

Andrew Humphreys Tenring 60 580 40 

Peter Warner Abbey 60 573 32 

Jim Lee Dover 60 570 40 

LADIES COMPOUND: 
 

Hazel Greeves Ashford 60 559 19 

Marian White Swan  60 550 16 

JUNIOR COMPOUND: 
 

Philip Gower Canterbury 59 548 18 

GENTS LONGBOW: 
 

Ron Smith Hellingly 60 466 5 

Clinton Hill Tenring 60 456 3 

Gordon Green Thanet 59 424 7 

LADIES LONGBOW: 
 

Stella Green Thanet 60 477 12 
 

SESSION C: 
 

GENTS RECURVE: 
 

Wayne Stocker Reading 60 569 36 

Edward Knight Darentford 60 535 18 

Gordon Brown  Ashford 60 521 14 

LADIES RECURVE: 
 

Celia Stocker Reading 60 518 14 

JUNIOR RECURVE: 
 

Adam Outram Darentford 60 570 34 
 

 

 

 

GENTS COMPOUND: 
 

Ken Hurkett Highstead 60 565 26 

David Cork Allington 60 555 17 

Ted Essex Swan 60 541 9 

LADIES COMPOUND: 
 

Hilary Essex Swan  60 558 19 
 

mailto:enquiries@archery-ten-ring.co.uk
http://www.archery-ten-ring.co.uk/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KENT OVERALL RESULTS 

GENTS COMPOUND: 
 

Andrew Humphreys Tenring 60 580 40 

Simon Baker Tonbridge 60 573 33 

Peter Warner Abbey 60 573 32 

Bob Beaney Ashford 60 571 32 

Jim Lee Dover 60 570 40 

Mike Johnson Tonbridge 60 565 31 

Ken Hurkett Highstead 60 565 26 

John Martin Tenring 60 564 24 

John Miller Tenring 60 562 24 

Stan Crowther Allington 60 561 21 

Chris Ryder Dover 60 561 21 

Geoff Clay Thanet 60 558 20 

Bob Moore Swan 60 557 20 

David Cork Allington 60 555 17 

Simon Presnell Tonbridge 60 554 17 

Phil Hutton Ferryfield 60 553 14 

Trevor White CM&FB 60 550 11 

Allan Plowman CM&FB 60 549 14 

Tony Henwood Ferryfield 60 544 14 

Peter Hibbs Swanton 60 544 11 

Pete Sansom Ferryfield 60 543 13 

Ted Essex Swan 60 541 9 

Peter Day Darentford 60 540 6 

Mark Gowing CM&FB 60 537 8 

John Trinder Canterbury 60 532 10 

Chris Horan CM&FB 60 531 12 

Aristos Aristodimou Sutton 60 525 9 

Graham Goldfinch Canterbury 60 512 7 

Graham Jones Ashford 60 510 7 

Gary Santo Ashford 60 508 5 

Richard Taylor Tenring 56 506 6 

Jack Stevens CM&FB  DNS  

Ray Stapley CM&FB  DNS  

Shaun Petri Darentford  DNS  
 

LADIES COMPOUND: 
 

Hazel Greeves Ashford 60 559 19 

Hilary Essex Swan  60 558 19 

Anneka Humphreys Tenring 60 553 17 

Marian White Swan  60 550 16 

Kay Outram Sutton 60 545 9 

Theresa Gower Canterbury 60 540 10 

Margaret Plowman CM&FB 60 508 1 

Mandy Warren Sutton 60 491 1 

Rebecca Jones Canterbury 60 466 2 

JUNIOR COMPOUND: 
 

Daniel Barwick Ashford 60 555 17 

Philip Gower Canterbury 59 548 18 

Nigel Gower Canterbury 60 546 12 

Stephanie Jones Canterbury 60 463 3 

Robyn M Kenyon Crown 57 353 1 
 

GENTS LONGBOW: 
 

Clinton Hill Tenring 60 456 3 

Graham Andrews Canterbury 60 430 4 

Gordon Green Thanet 59 424 4 

Philip Faithfull Canterbury 59 413 6 

Bob Gawler Thanet 59 373 2 

Mike Mahoney Leaves Green 59 357 2 
 

LADIES LONGBOW: 
 

Stella Green Thanet 60 477 12 
 

 

KENT COUNTY RESULTS LIST 
THE 19TH KENT INDOOR TOURNAMENT 

 

Held on Sunday 11
th
 November 2007 at Homewood School, Tenterden 

 

PORTSMOUTH ROUND : RECORD STATUS 
 

Judges: John Poyner, Derrick Lovell, Roger McMullan         Lord Paramount: Tim East 

OVERALL RESULTS 

GENTS RECURVE: 
 

Barry Baker Tenring 60 569 35 

Paul Mulder Tenring 60 567 28 

Matthew Sharpe Ashford 60 565 28 

Barry Maytum Bourne 60 559 25 

Steve Smith Dover 60 558 25 

Steve Keys Swan 60 555 23 

Alan Batt Ashford 60 553 25 

Steve Palmer Tonbridge 60 553 21 

Ron Simpson Crown 60 552 24 

Matthew Slaney Ashford 60 550 32 

Paul Smith  Crown 60 550 25 

Mark Harris Swan  60 546 24 

David Plowman CM&FB 60 546 24 

Adam Kenyon Crown 60 544 23 

Ken Garrett Allington 60 542 17 

Phil Holliman Black Lion 60 542 16 

David Thompson Ashford 60 540 18 

Kieran Batchelor Ferryfield 60 540 17 

Edward Knight Darentford 60 535 18 

Tim Mills Ashford 60 533 18 

Ian Barnes CM&FB 60 530 15 

Gary Pritchard Canterbury 60 529 12 

Peter Hagon Gravesend 60 522 13 

Gordon Brown  Ashford 60 521 14 

Matthew Hagon Gravesend 60 515 15 

David Potter Crown 60 510 13 

John Reynolds Ashford 60 509 12 

Paul Smith  Dover 60 497 10 

David Jones Ashford 60 482 8 

Dave Faulkes Sutton 60 480 12 

Andrew Luker Darentford 54 439 13 

Mark Thompson CM&FB 60 432 7 

Lewis March TADSAD 55 334 3 

Lee Dewson Black Lion  DNS  

Steve Beels Crystal Palace  DNS  
 

LADIES RECURVE: 
 

Jacqueline Gould Crown 60 575 39 

Pam Linacre CM&FB 60 540 20 

Louisa Bishop Darentford 60 530 15 

Pamela Hagon Gravesend 60 520 12 

Mo Rayworth Tonbridge 60 513 10 

Kay Holliman Black Lion 60 507 9 

Anita Baily Leaves Green 60 506 13 

Nicola Jones Ashford 60 494 12 

Linda Gawler Thanet 60 494 10 

June Miller Tenring 60 488 9 

Christine Taylor Tenring 60 457 4 

Shelia Pocock Canterbury 60 430 7 

Melissa Carter TADSAD 53 315 2 

Jennifer Batchelor Thanet  DNS  
 

JUNIOR RECURVE: 
 

Adam Outram Darentford 60 570 34 

Michael Simpson Crown 60 559 25 

Leah Smith Canterbury 59 470 8 

Stephanie Kenyon Crown 60 456 5 

Liam Kenyon Crown 53 408 3 

Stephen Hagon Gravesend 57 362 3 

Dominic Faulkes Sutton 45 204 1 

S. Batchelor Ferryfield 60 DNS  
 


